## LORENZINI APPARELS LIMITED

(An ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Company)
CIN : L17120DL2007PLC163192

Date: 07/04/2023

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

**Scrip Code: 540952** 

**Symbol: LAL** 

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sirs,

In terms of the disclosure required under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we hereby declare that the promoter and the persons acting in concert have not made any encumbrance, directly or indirectly, other than those already disclosed in Lorenzini Apparels Limited.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

For and on behalf of Lorenzini Apparels Limited

Sandeep Jain

Sandeep Jain Date: 2023.04.07 12:23:30 +05'30'

Sandeep Jain

Managing Director DIN: 02365790

CC:

The Audit Committee Lorenzini Apparels Limited C-64, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase – 1, New Delhi – 110020

Encl. - As above

C-64, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase – 1, New Delhi – 110020 Ph.: 011-40504731 Email Id: Info@monteil.co.in, lorenzini apprels@yahoo.co.in, Website: www.mymonteil.com

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001. Scrip Code: 540952 Symbol: LAL

Sub-Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 31(4) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011, we hereby declare and confirm that we, along with persons acting in concert, have not made any encumbrance over the shares held by us, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2023.

Kindly take the above on record and acknowledge receipt.

**Thanking You** 

Parveen Jain
Promoter

Place: New Delhi Date: April 07, 2023

CC:

To,

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001. Scrip Code: 540952 Symbol: LAL

Sub-Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 31(4) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011, we hereby declare and confirm that we, along with persons acting in concert, have not made any encumbrance over the shares held by us, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2023.

Kindly take the above on record and acknowledge receipt.

**Thanking You** 

Sandeep Jain Promoter

Place: New Delhi Date: April 07, 2023

CC:

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001. Scrip Code: 540952 Symbol: LAL

Sub-Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 31(4) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011, we hereby declare and confirm that we, along with persons acting in concert, have not made any encumbrance over the shares held by us, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2023.

Kindly take the above on record and acknowledge receipt.

**Thanking You** 

On behalf of Sandeep Jain HUF (Promoter Group)

Sandeep Jain

(Authorised Signatory)

Place: New Delhi Date: April 07, 2023

CC:

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001. Scrip Code: 540952 Symbol: LAL

Sub-Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 31(4) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011, we hereby declare and confirm that we, along with persons acting in concert, have not made any encumbrance over the shares held by us, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2023.

Kindly take the above on record and acknowledge receipt.

**Thanking You** 

Deepika Jain Promoter

Place: New Delhi Date: April 07, 2023

CC: